



**SENATE AMENDMENT 12,
TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO 1995 ASSEMBLY BILL 130**

September 21, 1995 – Offered by Senator MOORE.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 79, line 9: after “938.183” insert “, found to be in need of protection or
3 services under s. 938.345 (1) (a)”.
- 4 **2.** Page 171, line 14: delete “10” and substitute “12”.
- 5 **3.** Page 173, line 17: on lines 17 and 20, before the period insert: “or found to
6 be in need of protection or services”.
- 7 **4.** Page 187, line 3: delete “10” and substitute “12”.
- 8 **5.** Page 188, line 8: delete “10” and substitute “12”.
- 9 **6.** Page 199, line 12: delete lines 12 to 14.
- 10 **7.** Page 206, line 16: delete “10” and substitute “12”.
- 8.** Page 232, line 18: after “if” insert: “the juvenile has attained the age of 12”.
- 9.** Page 233, line 4: on lines 4 and 10, delete “under 14” and substitute “12 or
 13”.

1 **10. Page 233, line 11:** delete “That” and substitute: “If the juvenile has
attained the age of 12, that”.

2 **11. Page 268, line 25:** after “juvenile” insert: “if 12 years of age or over”.

3 **12. Page 271, line 24:** after “juvenile” insert: “, if 12 years of age or over”.

4 **13. Page 272, line 10:** on lines 10 and 16, delete “under 14” and substitute “12
or 13”.

5 **14. Page 272, line 17:** delete “The” and substitute: “If the juvenile has attained
the age of 12, the”.

6 **15. Page 284, line 3:** delete “under 12” and substitute “10 or 11”.

7 **16. Page 284, line 7:** after “juvenile” insert: “, if 12 years of age or over,”.

8 **17. Page 284, line 9:** before the period insert: “or the juvenile, if 10 or 11 years
of age, has been found to be in need of protection or services for attempting to commit
a violation of s. 940.01 or for committing a violation of s. 940.01, 940.02, 940.05 or
940.06”.

9 **18. Page 286, line 4:** on lines 4 and 10, delete “under 14” and substitute “12 or
13”.

10 **19. Page 287, line 10:** on lines 10 and 16, delete “under 14” and substitute “12
or 13”.

11 **20. Page 310, line 17:** delete that line and substitute: “correctional facility or
a secured child caring institution unless the juvenile is 10 or 11 years of age and has
been found to be in need of protection or services for attempting to commit a violation
of s. 940.01 or for committing a violation of s. 940.01, 940.02, 940.05 or 940.06 in

which case the court may place the child in a secured child caring institution under s. 938.34 (4m).

1 (b) Order restitution.”.

2 **21.** Page 310, line 23: after that line insert:

3 “(f) Order the juvenile to participate in a supervised work program or other
4 community service work under s. 938.34 (5g), except as provided in sub. (2).”.

5 **22.** Page 351, line 6: delete “10” and substitute “12”.

6 **23.** Page 369, line 5: delete “10” and substitute “12”.

7 **24.** Page 370, line 8: delete “**delinquents**” and substitute “**juveniles**”.

8 **25.** Page 370, line 9: delete “adjudged delinquent”.

9 **26.** Page 397, line 3: on lines 3 and 4, restore the stricken material and delete
the underscored material.

10 **27.** Page 397, line 5: delete lines 5 to 9.

11 **28.** Page 400, line 8: delete “(am).”.

12 **29.** Page 401, line 2: delete “(am).”.

13 **30.** Page 409, line 10: delete that line and substitute: “s. 938.02 (15g), of a
person ~~adjudicated delinquent placed in such a facility or institution~~ under s. 48.34
938.34 or 938.345 on the basis”.

14 **31.** Page 409, line 22: delete that line and substitute: “in the facility for being
~~adjudicated delinquent~~ or institution under s. 48.34 938.34 or 938.345 on the basis
of”.

15

(END)